## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Peptech (UK) Limited				06/14/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Peptech Limited					
Street Address:	Unit 1, 35-41 Waterloo Road					
City:	North Ryde, New South Wales					
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	2113					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	ре		Number			
Patent Number: 5877		58771	47			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (202)371-2540						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 202-371-2600			rf oom			
Email: mcimbala@skg Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessle			r, Goldstein & Fox, PLLC			
Address Line 1: 1100 New York A						
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1134.0400000/MAC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michele A. Cimbala, Reg. No. 33,851			
Total Attachments: 5 source=PEPTECH ASS source=PEPTECH ASS source=PEPTECH ASS source=PEPTECH ASS source=PEPTECH ASS	SIGNMENT 2# SIGNMENT 2# SIGNMENT 2#	#page2 #page3 #page4	2.tif 9.tif .tif	PATENT		
500057956			REEL: (	016700 FRAME: 0591		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

## DATE 14 June 2005

#### PARTIES

**Peptech (UK) Limited**, C/- of Solomon Hare LLP, Oakfield House, Oakfield Grove, Clifton, Bristol BS82BN37, United Kingdom (Assignor)

**Peptech Limited**, of Unit 1, 35-41 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia (Assignee)

#### RECITALS

The Assignor assigns all of their rights and interests in the Patents and Applications and the Inventions subject thereof to the Assignee, on the terms set out in this document.

#### **OPERATIVE PROVISIONS**

1. **DEFINITIONS** 

The following definitions apply in this document.

**Applications** means patent application numbers listed in Schedule I and any divisional applications or continuation applications arising therefrom.

**Patents** means patent numbers listed in Schedule II and any amendments, extensions, re-issues or re-grants of any of them.

**Inventions** means the inventions disclosed in the patent applications listed in Schedule I and/or that patents listed in Schedule II.

#### 2. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor, as beneficial owner, assigns to the Assignee, absolutely all of their rights and interests in:

- (a) the **Applications** so that the patents granted thereon will be in the name of, and vest in, the **Assignee**; and
- (b) the **Patents**.

2.

#### **EXECUTED** by the parties as of the date specified:

SIGNED by Peptech (UK) Limited in the

presence of:

**6**74

NA

Signature of director

NIALL HENDERSON

Name

£\$

FORSING AN ARTH ANT OF JENNER SEGRETABLES LIMITED

SECRETARIESLTD Name

EXECUTED by Peptech Limited:

tre of director

PHILIP A. TONNENGS

Name

2illis NH

Signature of director/secretary

NIAU MENDERSON

Name

PJ

# SCHEDULE I

Patent Application Number	Entitled
RU 94027574	A method for the treatment of septic shock, the use of muramyl compounds
CA 2173322	Compounds for medicinal use
JP 7-511437	Compounds for medicinal use
CA 2123912	Muramyl compounds for the treatment of septic shock
JP 5-509106	Muramyl compounds for treatment of septic shock

.

, ar

è

## SCHEDULE II

······································			
Patent Number	Entitled		
AU 680302	Compounds for medicinal use		
CH 0722332	Compounds for medicinal use		
FR 0722332	Compounds for medicinal use		
GB 0722332	Compounds for medicinal use		
IT 0722332	Compounds for medicinal use		
KR 337977	Compounds for medicinal use		
LV 11595	Compounds for medicinal use		
NL 0722332	Compounds for medicinal use		
US 5877147	Compounds for medicinal use		
ZA 92/8958	Compounds for medicinal use		
ZA 94/7894	Compounds for medicinal use		
CH 0615522	Muramyl compounds for treatment of septic shock		
DE 69230041	Muramyl compounds for treatment of septic shock		
NL 0615522	Muramyl compounds in the treatment of septic shock		
US 5506204	Muramyl compounds for treatment of septic shock		
ZA 97/8027	The use of muramyl peptides		
DE 69420145	Treatment of precancerous lesion by muramyl peptide compounds		

.

I Certify that this is a true and complete copy of the original

of the original

CHARLES BERNARD GORE BRETT NOTARY PUBLIC LEVEL 1, 12 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC AUSTRALIA



PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0596

**RECORDED: 10/31/2005**